
 

2024 Senate Health and Human Services Committee 

Sen. Ben Watson, Chair 
Sen. Kay Kirkpatrick, Vice Chair 
Sen. Ed Setzler, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Brass Matt Republican 28 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0057 

Butler Gloria Democrat 55 gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0075 

Halpern Sonya Democrat 39 sonya.halpern@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1351 

Hatchett Bo Republican 50 bo.hatchett@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Hufstetler Chuck Republican 52 chuck.hufstetler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0034 

Jackson Kim Democrat 41 kim.jackson@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6882 

Kirkpatrick Kay Republican 32 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 404-656-3932 

Lucas David Democrat 26 david.lucas@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0150 

Orrock Nan Democrat 36 nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov 404-463-8054 

Walker Larry Republican 20 larry.walker@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0095 

Watson Ben Republican 1 ben.watson@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 

Kennedy John Republican 18 john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 

Echols Shelly Republican 49 shelly.echols@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 

Hodges Mike Republican 3 mike.hodges@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9644 

Setzler Ed Republican 37 ed.setzler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7857 

Strickland Brian Republican 17 brian.strickland@senate.ga.gov 404-463-6598 
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